GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1121
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13™ DECEMBER 2022

DAIRY DEVELOPMENT POLICY
1121. SHRI T.R. BAALU:

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
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be pleased to state:

(@) whether it is a fact that only ten States in the country produce 81 percent of the total milk
produced and only nine States have achieved per capita availability of milk at par with the national
level; and

(b) if so, the action taken/being taken by the Government to devise a suitable dairy development
policy for enhancing milk production and procurement in the remaining potential districts and
States?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(a) As per information available with the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying (Statistics
Division), ten states in the country produce 81.67 % of the total milk produced.Ten States have
achieved per capita availability of milk at par with national level.

(b) In order to complement and supplement the efforts of the States and UTs, the Department of
Animal Husbandry & Dairying, Government of India is implementing following animal husbandry
and dairy development schemes for strengthening infrastructure across the country for enhancing
milk production and procurement in the potential districts and States:

(i) National Programme for Dairy Development (NPDD)

(ii) Dairy Processing and Infrastructure Development Fund (DIDF)

(iii) Supporting Dairy Cooperatives and Farmer Producer Organizations engaged in dairy activities
(SDCFPO)

(iv) Rashtriya Gokul Mission (RGM)

(v) National Livestock Mission (NLM)

(vi) Animal Husbandry Infrastructure Development Fund (AHIDF)
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